

	LEGISLATIVE ACTION	
Senate	•	House
	•	
	•	
Floor: 1/AD/2R	•	
04/23/2014 02:38 PM	•	
	•	

Senator Bean moved the following:

Senate Amendment

1 3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Between lines 294 and 295

4 insert:

> Section 34. Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs Memorial Highway designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-

- (1) That portion of S.R. A1A/200 between I-95/S.R. 9 and Stratton Road in Nassau County is designated as "Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs Memorial Highway."
 - (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect



12 suitable markers designating Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs Memorial Highway as described in subsection (1). 13